BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN BOROUGH COUNCIL
NOTICE OF VARIATION OF ON STREET AND OFF STREET PARKING CHARGES AND

LOCATIONS 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council in exercise of its powers
under Sections 35C and 46A of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) will vary the
charges for the parking of motor vehicles in accordance with the Schedule of this Notice.

The changes now advertised will come into effect on 1t March 2020

Dated this

Director of HR, Legal & Governance
Town Hall, Blackburn, BB1 7DY

SCHEDULE

Ainsworth St, Barton St, Blakey Moor, Cardwell Place, Church St, Darwen St, Duke St, James St, King William St,
Limbrick, Lord St West, Museum St, Northgate, Preston New Rd, Richmond Terrace, Simmons St, Tackett St, Victoria St,

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday

Up to 30 Mins £0.80
Up to 1 Hours £1.40
Sunday

Up to 3 Hour £1.00
Over 3 Hours £2.00

Current Charge

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 30 Mins

Up to 1 Hours

Sunday
Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

Proposed Charge
£1.00
£1.60

£1.00
£2.00

Bridge Street, Darwen Street, Jubilee Street, Pilkington St, Mill Lane, Mincing Lane

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday

Up to 30 Mins £0.80
Up to 1 Hours £1.40
Up to 1 Hours 30 Mins £2.00
Up to 2 Hours £2.40
Sunday

Up to 3 Hour £1.00
Over 3 Hours £2.00

Current Charge

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 30 Mins

Up to 1 Hours

Up to 1 Hours 30 Mins
Up to 2 Hours

Sunday
Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

Proposed Charge

£1.00
£1.60
£2.20
£2.60

£1.00
£2.00

Paradise Lane, Paradise Street, Princes Street, Regent Street, Tontine Street

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday

Up to 2 Hours £1.50
Up to 4 Hours £2.40
Up to 6 Hours £3.30
Over 6 Hours £4.00
Sunday

Up to 3 Hour £1.00
Over 3 Hours £2.00

Current Charge

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 2 Hours

Up to 4 Hours

Up to 6 Hours

Over 6 Hours

Sunday
Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

Proposed Charge

£1.70
£2.60
£3.50
£4.20

£1.00
£2.00

10 Duke Street Car Park, Duke Street 1 Car Park, Jubilee Street Car Park, Salford Car Park

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Friday

Saturday and Sunday

Up to 1 Hours £1.20
Up to 2 Hours £1.90
Up to 3 Hours £2.60
Upto5 Hours £4.00
Over 5 Hours £8.20

Current Charge
Permit Holders Only

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Friday

Saturday

Up to 1 Hours
Up to 2 Hours
Up to 3 Hours
Upto 5 Hours
Over 5 Hours

Sunday

Proposed Charge
Permit Holders Only

£1.40
£2.10
£2.80
£4.20
£8.40




Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

£1.00
£2.00

Barton Street Car Park, Fleming Square Car Park, King Street Car Park, Simmons Street Car Park, Weir Street Car Park

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 1 Hours
Up to 2 Hours
Up to 3 Hours
Up to 5 Hours
Over 5 Hours

Sunday
Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

Current Charge

£1.20
£1.90
£2.60
£4.00
£8.20

£1.00
£2.00

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 1 Hours

Up to 2 Hours

Up to 3 Hours

Up to 5 Hours

Over 5 Hours

Sunday
Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

Proposed Charge

£1.40
£2.10
£2.80
£4.20
£8.40

£1.00
£2.00

Brown Street Car Park, Mill Lane, Penny Street Car Park

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 1 Hours
Up to 2 Hours
Up to 4 Hours
Over 4 Hours

Sunday
Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

OR
Permit parking

Current Charge

£1.20
£1.70
£3.20
£5.20

£1.00
£2.00

£45 per month
£120 per quarter
£460 per annum

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 1 Hours

Up to 2 Hours

Up to 4 Hours

Over 4 Hours

Sunday
Up to 3 Hour
Over 3 Hours

OR
Permit parking

Proposed Charge

£1.40
£1.90
£3.40
£5.40

£1.00
£2.00

£50 per month
£140 per quarter
£500 per annum

Feilden Street Multi Storey Car Park

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 1 Hours
Up to 2 Hours
Up to 4 Hours
Up to 8 Hours
Over 8 Hours

OR
Permit parking

Current Charge

£1.20
£1.70
£2.70
£3.90
£6.20

£55 per month
£660 per annum

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 1 Hours

Up to 2 Hours

Up to 4 Hours

Up to 8 Hours

Over 8 Hours

OR
Permit parking

Proposed Charge

£1.40
£1.90
£2.90
£4.10
£6.40

£55 per month
£660 per annum

Witton Park Arena and Astro Turf Car Parks

Current Tariff Bands
Monday to Sunday
Up to 2 Hours

Over 2 Hours

Current Charge

£0.50
£1.50

Proposed Tariff Bands
Monday to Saturday
Up to 2 Hours

Over 2 Hours

Proposed Charge

£0.60
£1.80




