## BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN BOROUGH COUNCIL NOTICE OF VARIATION OF ON STREET AND OFF STREET PARKING CHARGES AND LOCATIONS 2020

NOTICE is hereby given that Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council in exercise of its powers under Sections 35C and 46A of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (as amended) will vary the charges for the parking of motor vehicles in accordance with the Schedule of this Notice.

The changes now advertised will come into effect on 1st March 2020

Dated this

Director of HR, Legal & Governance Town Hall, Blackburn, BB1 7DY

## **SCHEDULE**

Ainsworth St, Barton St, Blakey Moor, Cardwell Place, Church St, Darwen St, Duke St, James St, King William St, Limbrick, Lord St West, Museum St, Northgate, Preston New Rd, Richmond Terrace, Simmons St, Tackett St, Victoria St, **Current Tariff Bands Current Charge** Proposed Tariff Bands **Proposed Charge** Monday to Saturday Monday to Saturday Up to 30 Mins £0.80 Up to 30 Mins £1.00 Up to 1 Hours Up to 1 Hours £1.60 £1.40 Sunday Sunday Up to 3 Hour Up to 3 Hour £1.00 £1.00 Over 3 Hours Over 3 Hours £2.00 £2.00

Bridge Street, Darwen Street	eet, Jubilee Street, Pilking	ton St, Mill Lane, Mincing Lane	
Current Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Current Charge	Proposed Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Proposed Charge
Up to 30 Mins	£0.80	Up to 30 Mins	£1.00
Up to 1 Hours	£1.40	Up to 1 Hours	£1.60
Up to 1 Hours 30 Mins	£2.00	Up to 1 Hours 30 Mins	£2.20
Up to 2 Hours	£2.40	Up to 2 Hours	£2.60
Sunday		Sunday	
Up to 3 Hour	£1.00	Up to 3 Hour	£1.00
Over 3 Hours	£2.00	Over 3 Hours	£2.00

Paradise Lane, Paradise	Street, Princes Street, Reg	gent Street, Tontine Street	
Current Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Current Charge	Proposed Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Proposed Charge
Up to 2 Hours	£1.50	Up to 2 Hours	£1.70
Up to 4 Hours	£2.40	Up to 4 Hours	£2.60
Up to 6 Hours	£3.30	Up to 6 Hours	£3.50
Over 6 Hours	£4.00	Over 6 Hours	£4.20
Sunday		Sunday	
Up to 3 Hour	£1.00	Up to 3 Hour	£1.00
Over 3 Hours	£2.00	Over 3 Hours	£2.00

10 Duke Street Car Park	, Duke Street 1 Car Park, Jub	ilee Street Car Park, Salford Ca	ar Park
Current Tariff Bands Monday to Friday	Current Charge Permit Holders Only	Proposed Tariff Bands Monday to Friday	Proposed Charge Permit Holders Only
Saturday and Sunday		Saturday	
Up to 1 Hours	£1.20	Up to 1 Hours	£1.40
Up to 2 Hours	£1.90	Up to 2 Hours	£2.10
Up to 3 Hours	£2.60	Up to 3 Hours	£2.80
Up to 5 Hours	£4.00	Up to 5 Hours	£4.20
Over 5 Hours	£8.20	Over 5 Hours	£8.40
		Sunday	

Up to 3 Hour	£1.00	
Over 3 Hours	£2.00	

Barton Street Car Park, F	Fleming Square Car Park, K	King Street Car Park, Simmons Str	eet Car Park, Weir Street Car Park
Current Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Current Charge	Proposed Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Proposed Charge
Up to 1 Hours	£1.20	Up to 1 Hours	£1.40
Up to 2 Hours	£1.90	Up to 2 Hours	£2.10
Up to 3 Hours	£2.60	Up to 3 Hours	£2.80
Up to 5 Hours	£4.00	Up to 5 Hours	£4.20
Over 5 Hours	£8.20	Over 5 Hours	£8.40
Sunday		Sunday	
Up to 3 Hour	£1.00	Up to 3 Hour	£1.00
Over 3 Hours	£2.00	Over 3 Hours	£2.00

Brown Street Car Park, N	Aill Lane, Penny Street Car F	Park	
Current Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Current Charge	Proposed Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Proposed Charge
Up to 1 Hours	£1.20	Up to 1 Hours	£1.40
Up to 2 Hours	£1.70	Up to 2 Hours	£1.90
Up to 4 Hours	£3.20	Up to 4 Hours	£3.40
Over 4 Hours	£5.20	Over 4 Hours	£5.40
Sunday		Sunday	
Up to 3 Hour	£1.00	Up to 3 Hour	£1.00
Over 3 Hours	£2.00	Over 3 Hours	£2.00
OR	£45 per month	OR	£50 per month
Permit parking	£120 per quarter	Permit parking	£140 per quarter
. 6	£460 per annum	. 5	£500 per annum

Feilden Street Multi Store	ey Car Park		
Current Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Current Charge	Proposed Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Proposed Charge
Up to 1 Hours	£1.20	Up to 1 Hours	£1.40
Up to 2 Hours	£1.70	Up to 2 Hours	£1.90
Up to 4 Hours	£2.70	Up to 4 Hours	£2.90
Up to 8 Hours	£3.90	Up to 8 Hours	£4.10
Over 8 Hours	£6.20	Over 8 Hours	£6.40
OR		OR	
Permit parking	£55 per month	Permit parking	£55 per month
. •	£660 per annum		£660 per annum

Witton Park Arena and A	stro Turf Car Parks			
Current Tariff Bands Monday to Sunday	Current Charge	Proposed Tariff Bands Monday to Saturday	Proposed Charge	
Up to 2 Hours	£0.50	Up to 2 Hours	£0.60	
Over 2 Hours	£1.50	Over 2 Hours	£1.80	